Form CP-111 June 2011 Form must be Typed Form must be signed

## TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

All blanks must be complete

OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-							
Name:				Spot Descr	iption:						
Address 1:					Sec.	Twp	S. R		E W		
Address 2:						feet fror	= =	=			
City:	State:	Zip: +		feet from E / W Line of Section							
Contact Person:					GPS Location: Lat:						
					County: Elevation: GL KB						
Contact Person Email:											
Field Contact Person:				Well Type: (check one)  Oil  Gas  OG  WSW  Other:							
Field Contact Person Phone						EN	IHR Permit #: _				
	,				orage Permit #:	Date Shi	ut-In:				
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	duction	Intermediate	Line	er	Tubing	ı		
Size											
Setting Depth											
Amount of Cement											
Top of Cement											
Bottom of Cement											
Depth and Type:	ALT. II Depth o	f: DV Tool:(depth)	w / Inch	Set at:	s of cement Po	ort Collar:(depth) Feet			of cement		
Geological Date:											
Formation Name		Top Formation Base			·	etion Information					
1	At:					_ Feet or Open Hol			Feet		
2	At:	to Feet	Perfo	ration Interval -	to	Feet or Open Hol	e Interval	to	Feet		
INDER RENALTY OF REE	O IIIDV I LIEDEDV ATTE			ctronically		CORRECT TO TUE	E DECT OF M	A INTUINI E	EDCE		
Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested: Results:				Date Plugged:	: Date Repaired:	Date Put	Back in Ser	vice:		
Review Completed by:			Comn	nents:							
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:										
		Mail to the App	ropriate	KCC Conserv	ration Office:						
	W06 51										

Street System to the total total and bearing total many that have	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.225.8888
	KCC District Office #2 / UPGS - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.630.4000
	KCC District Office #3 - 1500 SW Seventh Steet, Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.432.2300
	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.625.0550



P.O. Box 87 HAYS, KS 67601-0087 (785) 623-3969

DATE INVOICE# -10/16/2015 12866

BILL TO

Pickrell Drilling Co. PO Box 375 Ness City, Kansas 67560

Thank You for your business!!

SERVICE DATE	DESCRIPTION	ITÉM	AMOUNT
0/13/2015 (	Norton J #1 Ness County Kansas		
	Set 5 1/2" Alpha CIBP M1 at 4395'.	PERF	1,395.00
	Job run on Perf-Tech's Portable Mast Trailer. N/C		
	Truck Rental Sales Tax	Truck set up	445.00 119.60
	으로 하게 경우하게 되고 있으면 되었다. 		

Total

\$1,959.60



Wireline Services, Inc. P.O. Box 87

HAYS, KS 67601-0087 (785) 623-3969

ADDRESS _					rilling									
FASE AND	WELL NO	/	Vort	n	J "1									
IEADEST TO	NAM.					0011	_ 「	LD	0.55			į.		
LICTOMED	ODDED I	···				050	NIY_	10	**//	176	_ STAT	E	25-16	
ERO			-6										711	
7.														
USTOMER'S	12	1	1.100	. · ·	PERF T				1			- 10		
NGINEER _						_ OPEF	RATOF	R	Cog	<i>"</i>	of			
CODE REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	NO	ORATIN	EPTH	AMOUNT	0	TRUCK RENTAL							
REPERENCE		HOLE	S FROM	то	AMOUNT	REFE	RENCE	RUN NO.		PREVIOUS INVOICE NO.		AMOUNT		
		-	1					5/1			545 445			
						COI	DE	FROM	OF OPER	NO. FEET	PRICE PER FT.			
			1			NEPEN	ENCE		"	NO. TEET	PER FT.	AMOU	T	
	powe	1 :	char	ge ·									+	
1	1 1:		110	194	itor									
/	1/2	1	VII	1 C	6P									
	-	·				-							-	
							١,	Jos	2	5 0			<u> </u>	
							,	park . At	1	61. M	1. 2	echi	10	
											, ,	tof fx.	1	
	PLUGS, F			D OTHE	R		-							
CODE REFERENCE	MFG. TYPE	SIZE	ASING WEIGHT	DEPTH	AMOUNT									
MI	CAPI	12		4395	1695	135-				SUB T	OTAL	2240	٠	
									Clu	TAX	4	1840	W 4.	
	19											-		
							2				-		-	
			-			ם בי	CE D/	W EDG			-			
						TOTA	JE PA	AT FHU	M THIS I	NVOICE				

## General Terms and Conditions

- All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by Perf-Tech invoices; and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged (1)
- All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by Perf-Tech invoices; and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged from the date of such invoice.

  Because of the uncertain conditions existing in a well which are beyond the control of Perf-Tech, it is understood by the customer that Perf-Tech, cannot guarantee the results of their services and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performance of their services.

  Should any of Perf-Tech, instruments be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees to make every reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse Perf-Tech, for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered. It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees and customer hereby certifies that the zones, as shot were approved. (2)
- (3)
- (4)
- as shot were approved.

  The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to be done by Perf-Tech is in proper and suitable conditions for the performance of said work.

  No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement. (5)
- (6)

Customer \_

Conservation Division District Office No. 1 210 E. Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801



Phone: 620-225-8888 Fax: 620-225-8885 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

October 27, 2015

Jack Gurley Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc. 100 S MAIN STE 505 WICHITA, KS 67202-3738

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-135-20593-00-00 NORTON J 1 NE/4 Sec.19-17S-25W Ness County, Kansas

Dear Jack Gurley:

Your application for Temporary Abandonment (TA) of the above-listed well is denied for the following reasons(s):

## **High Fluid Level**

In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111, this well must be plugged or returned to service by November 26, 2015.

Sincerely,

Michael Maier